
Pos 

 

Qualifying Amateur 300/400 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

Qualifying Amateur Twins 
1 
2 
3 

 

Qualifying Expert 300/400 
1 

No. 

66 
664 
929 
852 

128 
116X 

118 

74X 

Name 

Haydn Meng 

Cesar Ortiz 

Mitchell Nikitin 

Bonnie Tong 

Alfonso Califano 

Neiko Alexander 

Robert Morton 

Kensei Matsudaira 

Class 

Qualifying Amateur 300/400 
Qualifying Amateur 300/400 
Qualifying Amateur 300/400 
Qualifying Amateur 300/400 

Qualifying Amateur Twins 
Qualifying Amateur Twins 
Qualifying Amateur Twins 

Qualifying Expert 300/400 

Best Tm 

1:47.937 
1:49.443 
1:54.075 
1:55.655 

1:39.497 
1:50.882 

1:42.868 

Total Tm 

12:42.520 
8:57.084 

13:22.224 
12:17.715 

12:13.778 
11:15.401 

8:47.362 

Make 

2018 KTM RC390 
2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400 
Yamaha R3 
2015 Yamaha R3 

2022 Aprilia RS660 
2021 Aprilia RS660 
2023 Yamaha R7 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/4/2024 10:39:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Gx2 

Race Director:  David Martin 

www.race-cra.com 

#WEARECRA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California RoadRace Association 

CRA Round 3 @ Podium Club May 4-5, 2024 

QP6:Amateur 400 / Amateur Twins 

QP6:Amateur 400 / Amateur Twins 

Qualifying started at 10:19:59 

Podium Club @ Attesa 2.320 miles 

5/4/2024 10:15 


