## ROUND 3 MAY 4-5

## CRA Round 3 @ Podium Club May 4-5, 2024

## Sorted on best lap time

QP6:Amateur 400 / Amateur Twins QP6:Amateur 400 / Amateur Twins				Podium Club @ Attesa 2.320 miles 5/4/2024 10:15		
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Total Tm	Make
Qualify	ing Amate	ur 300/400				
1	66	Haydn Meng	Qualifying Amateur 300/400	1:47.937	12:42.520	2018 KTM RC390
2	664	Cesar Ortiz	Qualifying Amateur 300/400	1:49.443	8:57.084	2020 Kawasaki Ninja 400
3	929	Mitchell Nikitin	Qualifying Amateur 300/400	1:54.075	13:22.224	Yamaha R3
4	852	Bonnie Tong	Qualifying Amateur 300/400	1:55.655	12:17.715	2015 Yamaha R3
Qualify	ing Amate	ur Twins				
1	128	Alfonso Califano	Qualifying Amateur Twins	1:39.497	12:13.778	2022 Aprilia RS660
2	116X	Neiko Alexander	Qualifying Amateur Twins	1:50.882	11:15.401	2021 Aprilia RS660
3	118	Robert Morton	Qualifying Amateur Twins			2023 Yamaha R7
Qualify	ing Expert	300/400				
	74X	Kensei Matsudaira	Qualifying Expert 300/400	1:42.868	8:47.362	

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Gx2

Race Director: David Martin www.race-cra.com #WEARECRA Printed: 5/4/2024 10:39:38 AM Orbits